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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 250 250 250 250 250 -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 268 221 167 - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [5 Years 589 661 1250 86 1115 41 8 0 17 0 32
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 270 371 641 98 542 9 14 0 7 0 16
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2014-15

250

250

2015-16

2018-19

210

186

780000(Rupees seven
lakhs eighty thousand
only)

24

2015-16

250

250

2016-17

2019-20

210

184

840000(Rupees Eight
lakh forty thousand
only)

26

2016-17

250

250

2017-18

2020-21

216

192

888000(Rupees Eight
lakh eighty eight
thousand only)

24

PG [3 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2017-18

147

123

2018-19

2019-20

114

104

1440000(Rupees
fourteen lakhs forty
thousand only)

10




2018-19 147 121 2019-20 6 2020-21 115 100 1530000(Rupees 15
fifteen lakhs thirty
thousand only)

2019-20 167 129 2020-21 1 2021-22 126 121 1560000(Rupees 5

Fifteen Lakh sixty
thousand only)

Ph.D Student Details(Including Integrated Ph.D/MD/MS/DNB)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22)

Total Students

Full Time

119
Part Time 169
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Full Time 6 8 10
Part Time 1 14 21
Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 457
No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
126 115 114
No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
12 12 12
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

73113410 (Rupees Seven crores thirty one lakhs thirteen
thousand four hundred and ten only)

71142063 (Rupees Seven crores eleven lakhs forty two
thousand and sixty three only)

61303409 (Rupees six crores thirteen lakhs three thousand
four hundred and nine only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

114041766 (Rupees eleven crores forty lakhs forty one
thousand seven hundred and sixty six only)

18709041 (One Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Nine Thousand And
Forty One)

155570503 (Rupees fifteen crores fifty five lakhs seventy
thousand five hundred and three only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

23856035 (Two Crore Thirty Eight Lakh Fifty Six Thousand

10959749 (One Crore Nine Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Seven

And Thirty Five)

Hundred And Forty Nine)

21273181 (Rupees two crores twelve lakhs seventy three
thousand one hundred and eighty one only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operatio

nal Expenditure




Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

1294408148 (Rupees one hundred and twenty nine crores forty
four lakhs eight thousand one hundred and forty eight only)

1072443560 (Rupees one hundred and seven crores twenty
four lakhs forty three thousand five hundred and sixty only)

1179647815 (Rupees one hundred seventeen crores ninety six
lakhs forty seven thousand eight hundred and fifteen only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

3208646162 (Rupees three hundred and twenty crores eighty
six lakhs forty six thousand one hundred and sixty two only)

1039368994 (Rupees one hundred and three crores ninety
three lakhs sixty eight thousand nine hundred and ninety four
only)

3390681554 (Rupees three hundred thirty nine crores six lakhs
eighty one thousand five hundred and fifty four only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

9224972 (Rupees Ninety two lakh twenty four thousand nine
hundred and seventy two)

6606137 (Rupees Six lakh six thousand one hundred and thirty
seven)

10969369 (Rupees one crore nine lakhs sixty nine thousand
three hundred and sixty nine only)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 288 135 255
Total no. of Funding Agencies 171 85 171
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 659885560 384891518 505000374

Amount Received in Words

Rupees sixty five crores ninety eight lakhs eighty five thousand
five hundred and sixty only

Rupees Thirty eight crores forty eight lakhs ninety one
thousand five hundred and eighteen only

Rupees Fifty crores fifty lakhs three hundred and seventy four
only

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2021. 2205
2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2021.
a. Number of beds in the hospital. 1838
b. Average occupancy per day. 1306

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered

591




