## National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education Government of India

# Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2023'

Institute Name: Kasturba Medical College, Manipal [IR-D-C-7242]

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	250	250	250	250	250	-
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	268	221	167	-	-	-

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	589	661	1250	86	1115	49	41	8	0	17	0	32
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	270	371	641	98	542	1	9	14	0	7	0	16

#### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	250	250	2015-16	0	2018-19	210	186	780000(Rupees seven lakhs eighty thousand only)	24
2015-16	250	250	2016-17	0	2019-20	210	184	840000(Rupees Eight lakh forty thousand only)	26
2016-17	250	250	2017-18	0	2020-21	216	192	888000(Rupees Eight lakh eighty eight thousand only)	24

# PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	147	123	2018-19	0	2019-20	114	104	1440000(Rupees fourteen lakhs forty thousand only)	10

2018-19	147	121	2019-20	6	2020-21	115	100	1530000(Rupees fifteen lakhs thirty thousand only)	15
2019-20	167	129	2020-21	1	2021-22	126	121	1560000(Rupees Fifteen Lakh sixty thousand only)	5

## Ph.D Student Details(Including Integrated Ph.D/MD/MS/DNB)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22)						
		Total Students				
Full Time		119				
Part Time		169				
	No. of Ph.D students graduat	ed (including Integrated Ph.D)				
	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20			
Full Time	6	8	10			
Part Time	1	14	21			
	Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program	457				
	No. of students Graduating	n PG (MD/MS/DNB) program				
2021-22	2020-21	201	9-20			
126	115	114				
No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)						
2021-22	2020-21	2019-20				
12	12	12				

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	Financial Year 2021-22		2019-20			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	73113410 (Rupees Seven crores thirty one lakhs thirteen thousand four hundred and ten only)	71142063 (Rupees Seven crores eleven lakhs forty two thousand and sixty three only)	61303409 (Rupees six crores thirteen lakhs three thousand four hundred and nine only)			
New Equipment for Laboratories	114041766 (Rupees eleven crores forty lakhs forty one thousand seven hundred and sixty six only)	18709041 (One Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Nine Thousand And Forty One)	155570503 (Rupees fifteen crores fifty five lakhs seventy thousand five hundred and three only)			
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	23856035 (Two Crore Thirty Eight Lakh Fifty Six Thousand And Thirty Five)	10959749 (One Crore Nine Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred And Forty Nine)	21273181 (Rupees two crores twelve lakhs seventy three thousand one hundred and eighty one only)			

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Operational Expenditure						

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	1294408148 (Rupees one hundred and twenty nine crores forty four lakhs eight thousand one hundred and forty eight only)	1072443560 (Rupees one hundred and seven crores twenty four lakhs forty three thousand five hundred and sixty only)	1179647815 (Rupees one hundred seventeen crores ninety six lakhs forty seven thousand eight hundred and fifteen only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	3208646162 (Rupees three hundred and twenty crores eighty six lakhs forty six thousand one hundred and sixty two only)	1039368994 (Rupees one hundred and three crores ninety three lakhs sixty eight thousand nine hundred and ninety four only)	3390681554 (Rupees three hundred thirty nine crores six lakhs eighty one thousand five hundred and fifty four only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	9224972 (Rupees Ninety two lakh twenty four thousand nine hundred and seventy two)	6606137 (Rupees Six lakh six thousand one hundred and thirty seven)	10969369 (Rupees one crore nine lakhs sixty nine thousand three hundred and sixty nine only)

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	288	135	255
Total no. of Funding Agencies	171	85	171
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	659885560	384891518	505000374
Amount Received in Words	Rupees sixty five crores ninety eight lakhs eighty five thousand five hundred and sixty only	Rupees Thirty eight crores forty eight lakhs ninety one thousand five hundred and eighteen only	Rupees Fifty crores fifty lakhs three hundred and seventy four only

## **OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy**

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2021.	2205
2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2021.	
a. Number of beds in the hospital.	1838
b. Average occupancy per day.	1306

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

## Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered	591